
N12n3,2:27 PM

rrsJon 5.0 released ql 7/17f23

RFA Form Syslem

)ity Contract

C
}ITY COUNCIL USE ONLY

Date Received:

j
Tracking #: CITY CLERK USE ONLY

Date: ,t5.
Conlmaltee Date:

1.1 Aoenda Oate: 2nd Agenda

All depadment ltems regulrlng

Committee: 0 Scanned

O Posted
Hearing Date:

Item f:Dale:

Councll approval musl be submltted lhrough the Mayor's Offlce.

82

Primary Detalls
Gontract Phase

O New Contract O Renewal
Adjustment O Final PaYment

Board Approval

Oopailment
Department of City ExPerience

Vondor Namo(s)

American Roofing and
Construction, LLC

Conlract Type

Public Const Proj

Slte Addross

Olher Board Namo

OAmendment g Statutory Ghange Order Osupplemental Documentatlon OQuantity
O Permisslon to Continue O IDP FormalAcceptance OTerminate/Cancel

Cl^ty Councll Approval

flves lW
Emall

AStroud@dtyoflulsa.org

Conlracl Number

136985

conlact Namo

Andrew Stroud

Phone

918-519-8802

Vendor Number

6123
Descrlptlon (Sublcct)

Roof Replacement Lacy Park Community Center

Contract Subtype
PUCP SCO COT

Bid/Profect Number

sP 21-2
Contracl Amounl

$23,693.50

Slto Parcel No.

Budget
Contract Fundlng Type

O No Payment lnvolved
O Revenue Contract
O Expense Contract

Approvals

Fundlng Source(s)

7239000-541 I O4-21D04:

TOTAL:

$23,693.5C

s23,693.5C

Department:
Legal:
Board:
Mayor:
Other:

Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

1012612023

il/1/ z,>

lmrSm
Policy Statement
Background lnforntallon
CHANGE ORDER DESCI
Roofi ng and Conslruction

RIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION: Change order No. 1 lo Contract No. 136985, between the city of Tulsa and American

, LLC in the amount of $23,693.50 and 231 calendar days is necessary due to issues arising during

weather, RFls, lead times on materials, and coordinaliott with parks department required to complete the project scope.

Summallon of the Roque3lod Actlon

Request Approval for Change Order No. 1

Olhor Pertlnont Dstalls

Council District #1,2134 N. Madison Pl.

Processing !nformation for City Clerk's Office

Post Executlon Processlng

0 Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)
0 Must be filed with other goverrrntental entity
C Addt'l governmental entity approval(s) required

Aclditlonal Routing arrd Processlrrg Delalls





RE: Funding- 135985

Dickerson, Mike <mike@partnertulsa.org>
Ihu10/26/2023 2:24 PM

To:Lewis, Erica <elewis@cityoftulsa.org>;Rios, Adilene <arios@cityoftulsa-org>

Cc:Rivers, Ericka <Ericka@partnertulsa.org> jjames, Nia <nia@pa.tnertulsa.org>;Gimmel, Chris <caimmel@aityoftulsa org>;Green, Chris <cAreen@cityoftulsa.org>

IEBcJ@oartnertulsa.org

@@

dglgto il.

Fmd

org

Obi€ct

ProlGct

Fisc.l Y6ar 202a

197,761.06

.00

.00

197,761.06

.00

6{,305.94

.00

t33,455.r2

32.52

Fr!€l Ycar 202

580,6I 9-6r

.00

.00

580,6r9.8r

382.858.75

.00

Flsel Ya{202

.00

.t0

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

,00

YilFfi 202al03

Origlnil 8udlal

frr6tc! ln

fEGls Oul

Rgras.d Burtg€t

Aetuel tumo)

ElImbmEg

Roqltillid3

AsaLblo

Pm€rn usd

trle

615422.50

.00

.00

615,422.50

4I7.66t.41

6/t305.94

.00

r33y'5s.12

78.3r

stat Yeil 2022

6(x.636.63

.00

.00

60,t 636.63

24,016.42

.00

ts7.76 1.06

65.94

580,619.8I

3.97

PARTNER
TULSA

Accor$t lnquiry lcity of Tulssl

Accounl

7?3

7239000

5rl1 '104

2l D0,r

NPeorl.TlF Acct

T0A Acct nam€

ClPbldgs Type

;- UCV eAnX nOOr RtPLr Roltup

S!FRolluP

clP bulldings

Erpense

E
St tu3 Aclive .

c]
cl

4 Yeor comporison Curacnt Yasr Hlstor, a Year Gr8ph Hl8lory GtoPh

EE
tlrl

EEE

--' EErE
tEE
tE

EEE

Er
iEIE
a

E
E]

I
a

)

hr



oa

==6)

=c,mx

c,_9
=61' -t7aJoe<c)m{o6c, z.F'p

i>utaDao7

I
{
c

ca >>>>>o66 886668

3!Eqqi;
""EEifrfl

-rE
F

r
Do

EHA.|t

8fr

=it-7

=o
=1II-l=

fliz
{
m
n

Et

IOl.
e3
!

E

mBz. c)6ro
HgiX N'n179 .6

fi3f;38=
HEBEEE
gEE$HH

='F*mt9

=o'8

.D

uo
L
Tq()
i

a
-tn

i ! i; I i I iE 5 i !C i ll I I g ! ! I I
;; ;ii I r!!r !!rc t: I1 s 5!rt

,!

aaaIttB

t
T

eT
t

ar,oDo
9.
E
a
€
P
F

w

c
J
=+
ooo,Iz
aoz

I
a

P

E

9
T,
€
a

1l

t

I

I
E
td

I

a
?

F

iT
*i
9n

iE
c

8

!H

ffi

I

ii,iil
lqli'c,-e eEIg'
:plp Fp rhiFl r
sl6uloGoui '
i*18 8,8 8;8;8 i'blo blb blb io i

ls:s t$ 5rt $ 
It-----i'- i' '1

illl ;li
ir

h
0
2I!

l8
m

le
i

I
I

1

I

I

P
t

I

iEt:ia!tletzl
;i;;;!:!!r!!

I
I

I
a
I
i

).

I

@
?=
z l-l
a t-.

$s?

Ip
s
I

)JI

o

N

t
>
t
\r
N

3i
tl
JI'1
'-'l,4

t

t
I

I --. .-

l!
IEt2
Il,,lrt,ln
l!

IHlo

lx

I

l

I

,lfii
iirrl

"liiilt

I
rrtII

I
I
I
I
I

l

l
l

-,.l

D!
!,o
E

!F

I

(@



TrilSA Publlc Works Department
EnglneerlngA New Klnd of Ener6r.

Date:
SubJect:

September 5,2023
CHANGE ORDER 1,

C Con*racf #
Proiecl NO. SP 21

itsqss )
-2 Roof Replacement Lacy Park Community Center

Aurt
OriginalContract -
Change Order -

Change Order o/o -

New Contract Amount -
Contract Tlme -

ContractTime Added -

$ 481,100.00
$ 23,693.50

4.92o/o

$ 504,793.50
90 Calendar Days

231 Calendar Days

Changer Order 1 consists of the following;

" $ 14,800.16 - Adding struclural welded supports fol existing I'IVAC units, renroving old curbing
for IJVAC units, installing nerv curbing, and adding duct rvo* to acconrnroclnte changes.

" $ 6,647.56 - Replacing 3 exhausl fans with nerv fans due to existirrg fnns being in poor condition.

" $2,245.78 - To repair vent pipe to that had been cut off on a prcr,ious project (not penetrated

through existing roof) to ploper;rlunrbing code.
o 5 Days - Due to colclancl rairty rveatlter in Decerttber.
o l5 Days - Due to lvniting on answcrs for RFI l, 2, and 3.

o 2l I Days - Due to leacl linre on R'fUs. It'l'Us arrivecl on 6-7-23, but day carnp fol tlre site had

sttrtecl. Pnrks rvantecl to rvait until the canll) \\,as clotte for the srtnrrner. Contrnctor to rcrnobilize
on 9-5-23.

23170 S Jackson Ave. W206'Tttlsa, OK 74103'Office:(918)596'9508
www.cityoftulsa.org



CITY OF TULSA
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

BOND NO. GR52198
CoNTRACT NO. 136985
PROJECT NO. SP 21-2

Roof Replacement Lacv Park Communitv Center

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION: Change Order No. 1 to Gontract No. 136985, between the City of
Tulsa and American Roofing and Construction. LLC, for Project No. SP 21-2, in the amount of $23,693.50 is necessary to add
an additional 231 Calendar Days to the contract, due to adding structural welded supports for existing HVAC units, replacing 2
exhaust fans, and repair existing vent pipe. Please see the memorandum that describes the justitication for the award of
additional time.

Decrease in Contract Price: $0.00 lncrease in Conlracl Price: $23,693.50

Net Change in contract Amount: $23,693.50

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

Original contract amount was:

Net dollar increase by previous Change Order:

Net percent lncrease by previous Change Order:

Contract amount prior to this Change Order:

Contract sum is increased by tttis Change Order:

This Change Order is a percentage increase of:

Contract amount including this Change Order:

The total dollar increase including this Change Order:

The percentage increase including this Change Order;

Contract tinte prior to this Change Order:

Contract time will be increased by:

$481,100.00

$0.00

0.00%

$481,100.00

$23,693.50

4.92Yo

$504,793.50

$23,69s.50

4.92%

90 Calendar Days

231 Calendar Days



tN 'f ES IMONY Wl IEREOF. the parties lre,eto llave cat,se(l this Change Orla. tA ha nracul€d hv lhoir dt,ly atrlhorized o,licers

or representalives on
(to be approval)

CIIY O': TULSN
A nrunicipal corporalion

CONTRACTOR:
American Rooling and Construction' LLC

,a*

Mayor

A'T TEST

f)rintecl Nanre'. -lqg J4Ee-tL Jf. .

NTTEST

(sEAL)

SI.JRETY

tlll -.

l,rinle(l f'lanle Wendy Hollen alte|:l]ev-itfeqi

l)ale'
Attorney-in-Fact (SEnL)

(nttaclre(l Porver ol Attorney)

(()ate must nratch l'o'..Ycf o[ Atlof rley)

City Clcrk

At)t)RovEt)

--
/rtl City

At,l)flovEt) tlY CITY COtrNclt.

I )atc

flt, -. -
(:lrarfillar r

ll.r

Granite lnc.

rille: CommercialEstimator

,,,,n' e/5/'bLg - irrl-
ln



GRANITE RE, lNC.
EdNqnru po,Wdn or erroRneY

Knqr all Men by these Presents:-- -'- 
;;,;**"; ii: iira., i."rpqratlon organized end axtittng under the laws of the state of MINNESOTA and havlng lts prlnclpai offlce at the

Gtty of oKtAHoMA CIW ln the stare of oKlAHoMA'doei hireb-y tbristltute and appolnt:

w.M: McNErlU. USA $HERMAN; l4lKE 9IIANNON; GOOY, f4: 
MCNEILL; WefuOv.4Oltel; JgHN FO9ERS; KYLE Q. REStR;;J9HI{ l.; BIRSNER; sUSAtlN.t qUSllrANQ lts

true and lawful Attorney-ln:Fagt(s) fqr the followlng purpbses, to !Ylt:

To slgn lts name as surety to, and to exeiute, seal and acknowledge nny lnd all bondl, and to resrqitlvely do arid perform any and all acts

and thlngs ser forth ln the resolution Qf the Eoard of Dlrectors of the sald Ctlrutfe RE, lNC. a certlfled topy of wh,lch ls figreto inqixed end ninde a

;;; ;i iil;;;.r .r'ou*r.r, r.iin. r.ii c*Ar.,'tt nr, rnri. iri.urt'=rr, iir t"i'J oi or*i,r, r,.rebv riiiRu, uiu .ontiir, .ri i,ra ,rti;it;a"rli ti,.
sald:

W.M. McNElLt: LlSA SHERMAN: MIKE SHANNON; CODY M. MsNEltL: WENDY HOLTEN;JoHN ROCERS; KYLE D. EESEB; JOHN L. BIRSNER; IUSANNE CU$MAN9 may

lawfully do ln the premlses by vlrlgg of these presehts.

h ft&reqf WheTeof, the iald gnnNlfqnE; tU[. ].r3s- causcd

of lts fresldent and Asslslant Sepreiiry, thls 3l tt deV qfJulY, 2Q23.

thls lnstrument to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly httested by thg slgndtures

55:

Kvl , AsilstqnLsetrqtary

Onrhts3ttrdqyofJuty,2023,beforemepeisonallycameKenngthD.whlttlngton,PresldentqftheGRAN|TEREflNF. Cg-mpanya.nCKyfqP.

McDqndld. Asslsrant Secretary of said Qompany, wlth both qf whom t arh pgrsotally acqualnted. who belng by me severally Cuiy sWorn, sald; that

they. rhe sald Kenneth o. Whlrilngton and Kyle P. Mctionald weie respectlvely the Tresident and the Assktant Sec?dtary gf CRAf'.llT! AE, tNL, the

coipgiation descilbed ln and whtch irxecuted the foreEolng Power of Attorney; that they each knew ihe seal of sald corporitlgn; that thd sial afflled

to i:,ia por,r., of Attorney was such coiporate ieat, ttr:it. tr was so flxeif by orier of the Bbard of Dkectors of sirld corpoiatlon; ahd that tirey itgnei
thelr name thereto by llke order as Prqsldent and Aislslint.Sgc1etqry, respgctlvely, of the Corirpany

My Commlsslon Explres:

april zt, zozt
Commlsslon #: I 1003620

S[&4--
Notary Pu

GRANITE RE,INC.

Certiflcate

THE UNDERSICNED, belng the duly elected and acting Asslstant Secretary of Granite Re, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, HEREBY CERTIFIES that the

following resolution ls a true and cor.ect excerpt from the July I 5, I 987, minutes of the meetlng of the Board of Directors of Granlte Re, Inc. and that

said Po,ver ofAttorney has not been revoked and Is now in full force and effect.

"R6OLVED, that the Presldent, any Vice Presldent, the Asslstant Secretary, and ariy Asslstant Mce Presldent shall each have authority to

appolnt lndividuals as attorneys-in-fact or under other appropriate titles with autholity to execute on behalf of the company fldelity and

surety bonds and other documents of slmllar character lssued by the Company ln the course of its buslness. On any lnstrument maklng or

he, by facslmlle. On any lnstrument conferrlng such authorlty or on any bond or

STAIEOF OKIAHOMA

couNrYoFoKr HoMA

evldenclng such appolntment, the

undertaklng of the Company, the

however, that the seal shall not be

slgnatu

seal, or

ned has sub

)

)

)

H'.'i,T'5:7t"./'"' ,20&9.3

ay be lmpressed or afflxed or ln any other manner reproduced; provlded,

th lnstrunrent or undertaklng.'

the corporat€ seal of the Corporatlon thls

/4tn/i.

GR0800- |

res

flv

ihe

Kyle P McDonald, Asslstant Secretary



AFFIDAVIT OF CI.AIMANT

STATE Of OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF KAY

The trnclersigrted, of lawful age, being first cluly sworn, on oath says that lhis contract is true and correct.
Affiant further states that the work, services or materials wlll be completed or suppliecl in accorclance

with the contract, plans, specifications, orders or requests furnished to ttn afflant, Afflant further states
that (s)he has made no payment dlrectly or indirectly of money or any other thing of value to any elected
official, officer or employee of the City of Tulsa or any pubtic trust of whiclr the Clty is a beneficiary to
obtain or procure the contract or purchase order.

Nante: Joe Vaden, Jr.

Contpany: Arnerican Roofing and Consffuctiotr, LLC

Title: Cornnrercial EstirnatoL

Strbscriberl arttl sworn to be nle t _ll!_ rtay of Septernb:f_ _- ,2021_,

0y:

Notary Public

My Cornnrissiort Expires:

Notary Corrrnrission Nunrber:

BRITNY CRANFORD
NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OKLAHOMA
My coMMtsstoN ExptBES oCTOBER 1,20?)o

coMMtsstoN #18009905

0606 r I

to\r \zor;<>

-\tDmq6 -



NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
(Required by Oklahonm lavr, 74 O.S. 585.22-85.25)

SrATE oF OKLAHOMA;
)SS.

COUNTYOF KAY

IOE VADEN. JR. of lawful ago, being firslduly sworn, state that:
(Authorized Agent)

I anl the aulhorized agent of Contractor. Engineer, Architect orprovider of professional service

["services Provider"l herein for the purposes of certifying facts per]alning to Urc existence of
collusion between and among Services Provider and municlpalofficials or entployees, as well as
facts pertaining to the giving or offering of things of value to government personnel in return for
speclal conslderalion ln the letting of any contract pursuanl to which this stalement is attached.

)

I,

1

I arn fully aware of the facts and circumstances surrounding the ntaking of the contract to which
this staternent is attached, and I have been personally ancl directly involved in the proceedings

leading to the awarding of such contracl; ancl

Neilher the Services Provider nor anyone subject to tlrc Services Provider's clirection or conlrol
has been a party:

a. to any collusion with any nrunicipal official or entployee as to quantity, quality, or price in
the prospeclive conlract, or as lo arry other terrrts of suclr prospeclive contracl, nor

b. irr any discussions between Services Provider and any municipal official concerning
exchange of rnoney or othor thing of value for special consicleralion in lhe letting of a
contracl.

By:

Tille: Commercial Estinrator

Strtrscrilrecl and sworn to before nre tltis 5th clay of . Septembet' -..--.-*20 23 -

Notary

2

3.

My Contntissiott

Notary Oonrntissiott Ntttrrller

Cortrtty 8 State Where Nolarizecl

BRITNY CRANFORD
NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OKLAI-IOMA.

MY COMMISSION E)(P|RES OCT0BEn 1,20L18

coMMlssloN ll18009905

Tlrc Affirlavit rnrtst l:o slgttecl lty att atttltorizetl agottt atrtl ttolarized

5G. \/a1--+
S(nature



INTEREST AFFIDAVIT

S'TATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUN TY OF KAY
)SS
)

VADEN JR. of lawful age, trelng firslduly sworn, state that I am lhe agent autlrcrized by

Contraclor, Engineer, Arch Itect or provider of professional service ["Services Provider'l to submil the atlached

Agreement. Affiant further stales lhat no officer or ernployee of the City of Tulsa either directly or indirectly owns

a five percent (5%) interest or rnore in the Services Provider's business or such a percenlage lhat constitules a

controlling interest. Affiant further states that the following officers and/or employees of the City of Tulsa own an

interest ln the Services Provider's truslness which is less than a conlrolling lnteresl, either clirect or indirect.

NONE

t,

By:

S

Tille: ._ Commercial Estimator

Strlrscribecl and sworn to before nte this sth clay of -Sgplglqbgt- --20*A--

My Contntlssion E

BFI l1'N!'/,'.li:IANFOBD
I{OTANY Il,IJt]t.IC . lji'/.:TE OF OKLAHOMA
MY COM htlii f ,rf, i'l f lll ) 

i rtF-S OCTOBER | . 20L@
Col./ti',,;lt;tii .)i'i la I B00gg0s

Notary Conttttissiotl Ntttltber:

Cottrtly & State Wltere Notarizecl

Tlro Af firlavit ttrttst lte sigttotl [y atl atltltorizo(] aUollt atltl ttotariz-ctl.



AMERICAN ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Consent of Members

The undersigned, being all of the Members of American Roofine and Construction. LLC , an

Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, hereby authorize, consent to, approve and rati$ the execution by

Joe Vaden. Jr. on behalfof American Roofing and Construction. LLC of bid proposals, contracts,

affidavits, and related documents in connection with "Roof Replacement L '

of the City of Tulsa.

DATED, this 5il' day ofSpp!gmbef.2923.

Name Printed: Dennis W. Beets

o7/06111

CM-1



Cenler

COST BREAKOOWN FOR SUPPORT OF ALTOWANCE AUIHORIZAIION NO.

Relerence Documenl:

Conl,acl No.:

P,oroct llo.:
Contractor:

21.2 Pa*
Afirodcan Roofing and Conslrucllon. tLC

Ooscrlpllon orWork! Slnrctual Weldlng ol lor HVAC Unlts. Ralslng Cu,be ond Na,v Ducl
Work - Subcontraclor Claudio WeldirB

Addltlvos:

Dale: ou3n2

Itoms Unlls Cost Ouanllty Arnount
St€61 I 82.34t.00 1.00 s2.341.00
Consumables I $5t6.00 1.00 s516.00

00.00
$0.00
s0.oo
s0.00

Sub-Tolol s2.856.00
10%Ptofil s285.60
folal s3.t4t.60

Job TiUo Rat6rllr. Tolal Hrs. Arno{rnl
WelderS l{eloer $72.00 80.00 05.760.00

s0.00

$0.00
s0.00

$0.00

$0.00
Sub-Total $5,760.00
15% Proftt s884.00
total s6.62.t.00

llem %ollabor nnrounl

hsurarrce 2.601o s 144.00

Taxos 14.60lo $835.20
Vo.k6ds Comoensation 9.357c $538.6(
Emdoyee Frhg€ B€oerils 6.60% s316.8(

Total st.834.

Type CosUHr Total llrs. nnrounl
Truck & Machlne s40.00 80.00 $3,200.0r

$0.0r
S0.01
s0.0(
s0.00

fotal s3.200.00

Sub.Conkaclor Cost
Mark-up On Sub-Contractor (10%) S0.0r
Contraclor Cosl S 13.650.6r
Contraclo{ P.olit s 1,149.60
Contraclor Tolal $t4,800.'16

otal Cost
)uanlity

PaUo 4 o,,l



COST BREAKOOWN FOR SUPPORT OF ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION NO.

R€teronce Docu'llent:

Conlract No.l

ProJect No:
Contractor:

t36985

tunedcan Roofing ard ConsWcllon, LLC

Oater ou30n3

Descrlptlon ol Work: Exhaust Venl Replacement on Root Seclim il3 Cost Proposal (Total o,3 Vent3) .

Refer tq Flqld Olqgrvalion 89pq.t OaledO3Kt7f2023

Items Unlts Cosl Ouantjty Arrcunl
Flashlno Materlal t $200.00 3.00 s6(x).fi)
Adh€siv6- Caulklno. Oulsldo Cornars. $0.00
Termhalion Bar. Membrane. Etc. E0.0,0

$0.@
$0.o0
90.00

Sub-fotal s600.00
l07o Prolit $60.o0
Tolal $860.00

Rate/Hr. Total Hrs.Job Titl€ Armunt
SuoeMsof s40.00 8.00 $320.00
Roofer $30.(X) 8.00 s240.(x)

s0.00

$0.oo

$0.00
00.00

Sub.Total s560.00

lSoh Ptoftl sM.00
Tdal $614.00

% of Labor AmounlItenr

lnsu,ance 2.50o/o s14.00
14.50% s8t.20Taxes

Emgloyee Fringe Benetrls 12.50o/o s70.00
Total s217.51

Additlvos:

Type CosUllr. Total Hrs. Anrount
S0.r

S0.l
s0.
s0.0(
$0.00

Total 90.00

l.Contractor Cosl s4,660.00
ark-uo On Sub-Contractor (10%) s466.00
onlractor Cosl s1,377.56
ontractor Prolil s r 44.00
onlraclor Total s6.647.5(

Cost

lostLuntp Sunt,
luantity

Page d ol 4

I35o/a s52



COST BREAKOOWN FOR SUPPORT OF ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION NO.

R€teronco Documont:

Contracl No.

Prorect No.:
Conlrsctor:

13698s

tunedcan Roonno and tLc

Descrlptlon of Work Venl Pipo Rdnslall & Root Penetration - Refer lo Email ,rom Andy Sroud Oated
3ntm23.

Items Units Cosl Ouantity Amounl
Pen6tretion Flashlft t $150.00 1.00 sr50.00
Pioe Boot. Caulklno. Melal Skao. Eta $0.00

s0.00

s0.00
$0.00

$0.00
Sub-Tolal $r50.00
1@/o Profil sl5_00
Tolal $r65.00

Labor:
Job Title Rate/Hr, Total Hrs. Arnount

Suoervisor $40.00 4.00 $160.00
Roofer s30.00 4.00 $120.00

50.00
s0.00
s0.00

$0.00
Sub.Tolal s280.00
l5% Prolit s42.OO

Total s322.00

Itenr % of Labor nnrcunt
lnsurarrce 2.50o/c s7.00
Tax€s 14.60% s40.60
Worke/s Conrpensalion 935% s26.18
Enrployes Fringe Benslits 12.6V/o $35.00

Total $108.78

Tvpo CosUllr. Total rks. Anrount

s0.0(
s0.01

s0.00
s0.00
s0.00

Total 50.0(

Sub.Contractor Cost s r ,600.00
Mark.up On Sub-Contraclor (10%) s r50.00
Contraclor Cost s538.78
Contractor Profit s57.00
Conlraclor Total s2.245.7,

Per Total Cost
Quanti

Pagc 4 o,4

Oato; 0il14n3



.q6o'
\-" CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

NUMBER:cL23LO22571 4

CANCELLATION

1 988.201 4

COVERAGES REVISION NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

ACORD 25 12014101l.
lNS025 tzotrotr

DAIE (ilMrOO/YYm

to/1312023
THIS CERTIFICATE IS TSSUEO AS A i'ATTER OF II{FORITIATION ONLYAND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERT]FIGATE HOLOER. TH]S

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMENO, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDEO BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF TNSURANCE OOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE |SSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZEO

REPRESENTATIVE OR PROOUCER, ANO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

I;IPORTANT: It the certlllcate hotder ls an ADDTTIONAL INSURED, tho pollcy(les) must be endoned. ll SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, 3ubl6cl to
the t6rms and conditlons of the policy, certain policles may requlre an ondorsement. A statemonl on thls corllficato does not confer rights to the
coililicato holdcr ln llou of such endoBement(s).

PROOUCER

l{cLenore Insurenc€ Agency, Inc.
6965 South 59th Ealt Av€

P.O. Box 700{20
Tulga OK 14170

llatt llcl,cnor.

lj3*,F" .o,, (918) 7il3-9868 (rta) 7af-6403

nattcmclenoroingurance . com

INSURER(SI AFFORDII{G COVERAGE NAIC 
'

NsuREnA:Vallev Eorqe Inaurance Companv 20508
NSURED

A!{ERICAN ROOTING E CONSTRUCTION Lrc
735 N T'NION ST

PONCA CITI oK 7{601

tNsupERs!The contlnental Insuranc€ conoanv 35289
rilsuRERc:compsource Mutual Ins co 361 88

tNguRERD:Naviqatora Spocialty Ins Co 36055

INSURER F:

- THISIS ToEERTIFY THAT THE PoLICIES oF INSUFANCE USTED EELow HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSUREO NAMEO ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOO

INOICATED. NOTWTHSTANOING ANY REOUIREMENT, TERM OR CONOITION OF ANY CONTF"ACT OR OTHER OOCUMENT WTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY 8E ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOROEO BY THE POLICIES DESCRIEED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCI.USIONS ANO CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLrcIES. LITITS SHOI^/N MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CTAIMS.

IYPE OF INSURANCE
5UtsB
ffi POLICY XUMSER LIMr1S

A

D

x COMIIERClAL GENERAL LIABILTTY

f x l*"*CTAIM9MADE

x BI.ANKE? ADDITIONAI INSURED

BINNKET oE'suBRo

GENIAGGREGATE LIMITAPPUES P€R:

,F& l_l,-*x ,oa,a, l-l

7011430956

CB23ECPR0010{NC (25, 000 DEO'

ro I t /2023

1 /712023

t0/ Ll702t

7 lL 12021

EACH OCCURRENCE s 1 , 000, o00
UrudAgE 19 XENI EU
PREiIISES (Ea ffi.6n@l S 100, 000

trlEo EXP (AnY @ r,s) s 5,000

PERSONAL C ADV INJI'RY s 1 , 000 ,000

GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2 , 000 .000

PROOUCTS -COMP,OPAGG s 2,000,000
EACH INCIOENT 

' 
A@REG IE s 95u / S5u

B

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

x ANYAUIO
AtL OW{EO
AUTOS

SCHEOULEO
AUTOS
NONOWNEOx xHIREDAUTOS AUTOS

70tt{30925 to/7/2023 r0/ t 12021

5 1 , 000 .000

BODILY INJURY (Pq ,..s) s

BOOILY INJURY (P6, aftdont) s

PROPERTY OAIIAGE s

u.insurcd tulqist con|b@d iiEla s 1 ,000,000

B

UMBRELLA LiAS

EXCESS LIAB

x OCCUR

CTAIMS.MADE

70r1a!o942 to/ t /2021 r0l L / 2024

EACH OCCURRENCE s 4 . 000 .000

x AGGREGATE s {_oo0_000

DEO x RETENTION S !0 ,000
PKOUUC I {OMP/UP AGG { , 000,000s

c

WOR KERS COiIPE}ISATION
ANO EMP!OYERS' LIAAILITY YIN
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNE&€XECUTIVE
OFFICERJI'IEMBER EXCLUOED?
(M.od.lo.y ln IH]
lf yot' detdib€ urdor
DESCRIPnON Of OPERATIONS bel@

N'A
02170725 23 L LO/ t12021

x PER
STATUTE

H.

E L. EACH ACCIOENT S 1 ,000 , o00

E,L DISEASE. EAEMPLOYEE s 1 ,0o0 ,000

E,L, DISEASE. POLICY LIMIT S 1 , 000 ,000

A

A

INSTALI.ATION COVEaIGE

RENTED OR LEASED EQUTPMENT

70r1a 309s6

?0t1t30955

ro/ | /2023

L0 / | /2023

t0/ r12021

t0l I I 2024

LhIIT PER JOB STTE

Ltf,IT

ss00 ,000

s100,000

OESCRtpTtONOtOPERAT|ONStLOCAToilSTVEHICLES {ACOROtOl.Additlon.lR!@rtsSchodulo.maybo!tt.ch.dlrmo.!6p.c!lt,equk.d}

bri tny . cranf ord€ameri canroof i

City of Tulsa
175 E 2nd St, Suite 450
Tu1sa, OK ?4103

SHOULO ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBEO POLICIES BE CANCELLEO BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION OATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WIIH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZEO REPRESENTAT1VE

Joan l4cLerore/MA:T **,t**
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

ro/ | /2023

I



OATE (rrlr{rDo/YYm

1011312023

THIS CERTIF]CATE IS ISSUED AS A TATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND COI{FERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERI1FICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERNFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMANVELY OR NEGAT]VELY AMET{O, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
8ELOW. THIS CERTTFTCATE OF TNSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTTTUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE lSSUll{G INSURER(S), AUTHORIZEO
REPRESENTATME OR PRODUCER, ANO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: lf the cortificalo holdor ls an ADOITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must havs ADDITIONAL INSURED provlslons or be endorsed
lf SUBROGATION lS WAIVED, subjoct to tho torms and condltlons of the pollcy, certaln pollcles may requlre an endorsement. A statement on
thls cedlncate doea not confor rlghts to tho cortlflcate holder ln lleu of such endor3ement(s).

PROOUCEi

Mcl-emoro ;6srJ16nc€ Ag€ncy, lnc.

6965 Soulh 69th Eest Av6

P.O. Box 700420

Tulsa oK 74170

iI3*[ 
"o,, 

(s18) 74]9868

INSURERIS} AFFOROING COVERAGE NAIC T

TNSURER A I Valley Forge lnsurance Company 20508

II{SURED

CITY OF TULSA

175 E.2nd St.

Ste.450

TULSA oK 74103

INSURER 8:

INSURER C r

INSURER D:

IIISURER E

INSURER F :

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CERTIFICATENUMBER: C12361s2s099

@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORO name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY TIIAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW II,AVE BEEN ISSUEO TO THE INSUREO NAMEO ABOVE FOR THE POLICY

INOICATED. NOTWTHSTAI.IDING ANY REOUIREMENT, TERM OR CONOITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUEO OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFOROED BY THE POLICIES OESCRIBEO HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.

EXCLUSIONSANO CONOITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. TIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE EEEN REOUCEO BY PAIO CLAIMS.

PERIOD

LIMITSTYPE OF INSURANCE INSD u^ro POLICY NUMSER

EACH OCCT,RRENCE s 1,000,000
uAMGt roxENrtu

3

sMEO EXP (Any sq Dasm)

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GENERAL AGGREGAT€ $

PROOI,,CIS. COMPIOPAGG $

s 2.000,000

7018728s09 4312312023 03t23t2024

Aggregate

A

COMMERCIAL GE}IERAL LI.ABILITY

Owners & Contractors Ptoleclive

GEN'LAGGREGATE

CLAIMS.IilADE OCCUR

Ifi{TT;POLICY

OTHER:

t
BOOILY INJ( RY (Pe. po,son) $

$EOOILY INJURY (Per acciront)

3

3

A,.IYAUTO

OWNEO
AUTOS ONLY
HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

NON.OWNEO
AUTOS ONLY

AUTOMOBILE LIABILtrY

SCHEOULED
AUTAS

EACH OCCURRENCE s

AGGREGATE $

OCCUR

CI..AIM9MAOE

UMBRELLA LtAB

EXCESS LIAB

$oEo RETENTION S
PER
STATIITF

'H.

E L EACH ACCIOENT !

E.L. OISEASE . EA EMPLOYEE s
NIA

E.L, DISEASE . POLICY LIMIT s

WORKERS COMPENSATION
At.IO EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
AAIY PROPRETOR/PARTN€RJEXECUT IVE
OFFICER,/MEMAER EXCLUOEO?
(il.nd.tory ln ilH)
It yos, dssibo und€.
OESCRIPTIOiI OF OPERATIONS bds

Y'N

OESCRIPTTON OF OPERATTONS I LOCATIONS , VEHICLES (ACORD lO1, Additlon.l R.ma.kr Sch.dulc. D.y b. .tl.ch.d lf mor. tpac. 13 rcqul..d)

City of Tulsa

'175 E 2nd St

Suite 450

Tulsa
I

oK 74 t03

SHOULO ANY OF THE ABOVE OESCRIBEO POLICIES BE CANCELLEO BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WLL BE DELIVERED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAIIVE

* u.,lr$*^n^.r*-

ACORD 25 (201 6/03)


